
#31 Men's Weight Throw
NB House 19.18m Jonathan Eustache Albany

Midd Indoor 19.35m Minhaj Rahman Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FILIAS, Dave SR Middlebury 16.17m 53' 03 /4 15.80 16.17 14.78 15.69 2(1) 10

2 URCHUK, Daniel SR Middlebury 14.70m 48' 23 /4 14.70 14.02 14.29 14.28 14.30 2(2) 8

3 SCHNEIDER, Erik JR St. Lawrence 13.55m 44' 51 /2 13.34 13.27 13.29 13.55 2(3) 6

4 CONKLIN, Cooper FR Plymouth Stat 13.43m 44' 03 /4 13.06 12.85 13.43 2(4) 5

5 CINEAS, Darnel SR Middlebury 13.11m 43' 01 /4 13.11 13.05 12.86 12.88 12.51 13.11 2(5) 4

6 SPECTOR, Samuel SO Middlebury 12.98m 42' 7" 12.57 12.98 12.23 2(6) 3

7 LANG, Mason JR Union (N.Y.) 12.73m 41' 91 /4 11.52 12.49 12.73 2(7) 2

8 MATTA, Kole SO Plymouth Stat 12.29m 40' 4" 10.96 11.52 12.11 12.29 2(8) 1

9 SUAREZ, Aramis SO Union (N.Y.) 11.76m 38' 7" 11.76 11.07 FOUL 2(9)

10 HARMON, Bryce JR Plymouth Stat 11.01m 36' 11 /2 10.89 11.01 2(10)

11 COCCHIARO, Antonio JR Union (N.Y.) 10.84m 35' 63 /4 10.84 10.60 2(11)

12 ROBERT, Isaac FR Plymouth Stat 10.64m 34' 11" 9.24 10.64 8.77 1(1)

13 LEAZOTT, Jake FR Plymouth Stat 10.28m 33' 83 /4 9.27 10.28 9.34 1(2)

14 WATSON, Deacon SR Castleton 10.25m 33' 71 /2 9.77 10.24 10.25 1(3)

15 WADE, Noah FR St. Lawrence 10.06m 33' 01 /4 10.06 10.04 9.81 1(4)

16 SYLLA, Sidiki SO Castleton 9.99m 32' 91 /2 9.80 9.65 9.99 1(5)

17 BOYLE, Dylan FR Union (N.Y.) 9.08m 29' 91 /2 9.08 8.59 FOUL 1(6)

18 MARTELLO, Angelo FR Union (N.Y.) 8.39m 27' 61 /2 7.42 7.86 8.39 1(7)

19 NELSON, Joey FR Plymouth Stat 6.79m 22' 31 /2 FOUL 6.79 6.60 1(8)

20 AL-MARAYATI, Aaron FR Union (N.Y.) 5.87m 19' 31 /4 FOUL 5.87 4.88 1(9)

MOUSSA, Zane SR Potsdam St. NM 2

BRINCK, Matthew FR St. Lawrence NM 2

HECKER, Adam JR Union (N.Y.) NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

KIRKPATRICK, Ethan FR York County DNS 1

WILLIAMS, Luke Vermont Stat DNS 1

PANAGOS, Andreas FR Middlebury DNS 1

BELLEMORE, Joey SO Plymouth Stat DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ROBERT, Isaac FR Plymouth Stat 10.64m 34' 11" 9.24 10.64 8.77

2 LEAZOTT, Jake FR Plymouth Stat 10.28m 33' 83 /4 9.27 10.28 9.34

3 WATSON, Deacon SR Castleton 10.25m 33' 71 /2 9.77 10.24 10.25

4 WADE, Noah FR St. Lawrence 10.06m 33' 01 /4 10.06 10.04 9.81

5 SYLLA, Sidiki SO Castleton 9.99m 32' 91 /2 9.80 9.65 9.99

6 BOYLE, Dylan FR Union (N.Y.) 9.08m 29' 91 /2 9.08 8.59 FOUL

7 MARTELLO, Angelo FR Union (N.Y.) 8.39m 27' 61 /2 7.42 7.86 8.39

8 NELSON, Joey FR Plymouth Stat 6.79m 22' 31 /2 FOUL 6.79 6.60

9 AL-MARAYATI, Aaron FR Union (N.Y.) 5.87m 19' 31 /4 FOUL 5.87 4.88

HECKER, Adam JR Union (N.Y.) NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

KIRKPATRICK, Ethan FR York County DNS

WILLIAMS, Luke Vermont Stat DNS

PANAGOS, Andreas FR Middlebury DNS
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#31 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 2

1 FILIAS, Dave SR Middlebury 16.17m 53' 03 /4 15.80 16.17 14.78 15.69

2 URCHUK, Daniel SR Middlebury 14.70m 48' 23 /4 14.70 14.02 14.29 14.28 14.30

3 SCHNEIDER, Erik JR St. Lawrence 13.55m 44' 51 /2 13.34 13.27 13.29 13.55

4 CONKLIN, Cooper FR Plymouth Stat 13.43m 44' 03 /4 13.06 12.85 13.43

5 CINEAS, Darnel SR Middlebury 13.11m 43' 01 /4 13.11 13.05 12.86 12.88 12.51 13.11

6 SPECTOR, Samuel SO Middlebury 12.98m 42' 7" 12.57 12.98 12.23

7 LANG, Mason JR Union (N.Y.) 12.73m 41' 91 /4 11.52 12.49 12.73

8 MATTA, Kole SO Plymouth Stat 12.29m 40' 4" 10.96 11.52 12.11 12.29

9 SUAREZ, Aramis SO Union (N.Y.) 11.76m 38' 7" 11.76 11.07 FOUL

10 HARMON, Bryce JR Plymouth Stat 11.01m 36' 11 /2 10.89 11.01

11 COCCHIARO, Antonio JR Union (N.Y.) 10.84m 35' 63 /4 10.84 10.60

MOUSSA, Zane SR Potsdam St. NM

BRINCK, Matthew FR St. Lawrence NM

BELLEMORE, Joey SO Plymouth Stat DNS

#29 Men's Shot Put
NB House 16.52m Magnus Herweyer Williams

Midd Indoor 15.17m Nathanial Klein Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 URCHUK, Daniel SR Middlebury 14.26m 46' 91 /2 13.91 14.26 FOUL FOUL 13.18 13.83 3(1) 10

2 COSGROVE, Logan SR Middlebury 13.89m 45' 7" 12.80 13.32 13.53 13.89 13.40 13.27 3(2) 8

3 MARTIN, Ben SO Middlebury 12.85m 42' 2" 12.44 10.97 11.85 11.95 12.85 12.10 1(1) 6

4 LANG, Mason JR Union (N.Y.) 12.79m 41' 111 /2 12.79 12.74 12.78 12.36 12.56 12.69 3(3) 5

5 COCCHIARO, Antonio JR Union (N.Y.) 12.48m 40' 111 /2 12.28 12.48 12.12 12.03 FOUL 11.94 3(4) 4

6 LEAZOTT, Jake FR Plymouth Stat 12.27m 40' 31 /4 11.53 11.87 11.68 12.27 11.30 10.95 3(5) 3

7 BRINCK, Matthew FR St. Lawrence 12.03m 39' 53 /4 10.75 9.68 11.74 10.80 12.03 11.89 3(6) 2

8 FOURNIER, Connor SO Castleton 11.99m 39' 4" 11.12 11.54 11.95 11.43 11.50 11.99 3(7) 1

9 WATSON, Deacon SR Castleton 11.54m 37' 101 /2 FOUL 11.54 10.60 10.24 11.05 PASS 2(1)

10 MOUSSA, Zane SR Potsdam St. 11.51m 37' 91 /4 10.07 11.05 11.51 3(8)

11 MITCHELL, Miles JR Castleton 11.35m 37' 3" FOUL 11.12 11.35 2(2)

12 PANAGOS, Andreas FR Middlebury 11.33m 37' 21 /4 10.85 FOUL 11.33 1(2)

13 SYLLA, Sidiki SO Castleton 11.31m 37' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.31 3(9)

14 CINEAS, Darnel SR Middlebury 11.16m 36' 71 /2 11.16 10.42 10.00 2(3)

15 WADE, Noah FR St. Lawrence 10.95m 35' 111 /4 10.95 10.34 10.74 2(4)

16 ROBERT, Isaac FR Plymouth Stat 10.74m 35' 3" 10.44 10.17 10.74 2(5)

17 FILIAS, Dave SR Middlebury 10.71m 35' 13 /4 10.71 FOUL FOUL 3(10)

18 SCHNEIDER, Erik JR St. Lawrence 10.69m 35' 1" 10.34 10.69 10.28 2(6)

19 MATTA, Kole SO Plymouth Stat 10.56m 34' 73 /4 10.12 10.39 10.56 2(7)

20 SUAREZ, Aramis SO Union (N.Y.) 10.42m 34' 21 /4 10.29 10.42 9.73 2(8)

21 BOYLE, Dylan FR Union (N.Y.) 10.36m 34' 0" 10.36 8.35 8.32 1(3)

22 NELSON, Joey FR Plymouth Stat 9.96m 32' 81 /4 9.13 9.40 9.96 2(9)

23 STEVENS, Zane JR Potsdam St. 9.40m 30' 101 /4 8.51 FOUL 9.40 1(4)

24 LADOUCEUR, Cooper JR Potsdam St. 9.31m 30' 61 /2 9.31 9.20 8.85 2(10)

25 KOZUB, Mark JR Potsdam St. 9.24m 30' 33 /4 9.14 8.35 9.24 1(5)

26 HECKER, Adam JR Union (N.Y.) 9.15m 30' 01 /4 FOUL 9.12 9.15 1(6)

27 MARTELLO, Angelo FR Union (N.Y.) 8.46m 27' 91 /4 8.46 7.69 8.36 1(7)
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
28 FRAYLER, Lance SO Potsdam St. 8.41m 27' 71 /4 7.95 8.41 8.38 1(8)

29 CAROLA, Jack FR Potsdam St. 8.31m 27' 31 /4 8.29 FOUL 8.31 1(9)

KIRKPATRICK, Ethan FR York County DNS 1

WILLIAMS, Luke Vermont Stat DNS 2

BELLEMORE, Joey SO Plymouth Stat DNS 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 MARTIN, Ben SO Middlebury 12.85m 42' 2" 12.44 10.97 11.85 11.95 12.85 12.10

2 PANAGOS, Andreas FR Middlebury 11.33m 37' 21 /4 10.85 FOUL 11.33

3 BOYLE, Dylan FR Union (N.Y.) 10.36m 34' 0" 10.36 8.35 8.32

4 STEVENS, Zane JR Potsdam St. 9.40m 30' 101 /4 8.51 FOUL 9.40

5 KOZUB, Mark JR Potsdam St. 9.24m 30' 33 /4 9.14 8.35 9.24

6 HECKER, Adam JR Union (N.Y.) 9.15m 30' 01 /4 FOUL 9.12 9.15

7 MARTELLO, Angelo FR Union (N.Y.) 8.46m 27' 91 /4 8.46 7.69 8.36

8 FRAYLER, Lance SO Potsdam St. 8.41m 27' 71 /4 7.95 8.41 8.38

9 CAROLA, Jack FR Potsdam St. 8.31m 27' 31 /4 8.29 FOUL 8.31

KIRKPATRICK, Ethan FR York County DNS

Flight 2 of 3

1 WATSON, Deacon SR Castleton 11.54m 37' 101 /2 FOUL 11.54 10.60 10.24 11.05 PASS

2 MITCHELL, Miles JR Castleton 11.35m 37' 3" FOUL 11.12 11.35

3 CINEAS, Darnel SR Middlebury 11.16m 36' 71 /2 11.16 10.42 10.00

4 WADE, Noah FR St. Lawrence 10.95m 35' 111 /4 10.95 10.34 10.74

5 ROBERT, Isaac FR Plymouth Stat 10.74m 35' 3" 10.44 10.17 10.74

6 SCHNEIDER, Erik JR St. Lawrence 10.69m 35' 1" 10.34 10.69 10.28

7 MATTA, Kole SO Plymouth Stat 10.56m 34' 73 /4 10.12 10.39 10.56

8 SUAREZ, Aramis SO Union (N.Y.) 10.42m 34' 21 /4 10.29 10.42 9.73

9 NELSON, Joey FR Plymouth Stat 9.96m 32' 81 /4 9.13 9.40 9.96

10 LADOUCEUR, Cooper JR Potsdam St. 9.31m 30' 61 /2 9.31 9.20 8.85

WILLIAMS, Luke Vermont Stat DNS

Flight 3 of 3

1 URCHUK, Daniel SR Middlebury 14.26m 46' 91 /2 13.91 14.26 FOUL FOUL 13.18 13.83

2 COSGROVE, Logan SR Middlebury 13.89m 45' 7" 12.80 13.32 13.53 13.89 13.40 13.27

3 LANG, Mason JR Union (N.Y.) 12.79m 41' 111 /2 12.79 12.74 12.78 12.36 12.56 12.69

4 COCCHIARO, Antonio JR Union (N.Y.) 12.48m 40' 111 /2 12.28 12.48 12.12 12.03 FOUL 11.94

5 LEAZOTT, Jake FR Plymouth Stat 12.27m 40' 31 /4 11.53 11.87 11.68 12.27 11.30 10.95

6 BRINCK, Matthew FR St. Lawrence 12.03m 39' 53 /4 10.75 9.68 11.74 10.80 12.03 11.89

7 FOURNIER, Connor SO Castleton 11.99m 39' 4" 11.12 11.54 11.95 11.43 11.50 11.99

8 MOUSSA, Zane SR Potsdam St. 11.51m 37' 91 /4 10.07 11.05 11.51

9 SYLLA, Sidiki SO Castleton 11.31m 37' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.31

10 FILIAS, Dave SR Middlebury 10.71m 35' 13 /4 10.71 FOUL FOUL

BELLEMORE, Joey SO Plymouth Stat DNS
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#25 Men's Long Jump
NB House 7.01m Kingsley Ogbonna, Ian Weider Albany, Sprinticity

Midd Indoor 6.65m Caleb Fineske Middlebury 2022

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Caleb SO Middlebury 6.63m 21' 9" 5.79 (+0.0) 5.99 (+0.0) 6.27 (+0.0) 6.42 (+0.0) 6.60 (+0.0) 6.63 (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 MCGARRAHAN, Sam SR Middlebury 6.45m 21' 2" 6.43 (+0.0) FOUL 6.41 (+0.0) 6.45 (+0.0) FOUL PASS 2(2) 8

3 CAPPELLETTI, Joe SR Plymouth Stat 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.20 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) 6.11 (+0.0) FOUL 6.03 (+0.0) PASS 2(3) 6

4 VIGNEAUX, Andrew FR Middlebury 6.16m 20' 21 /2 6.12 (+0.0) 6.15 (+0.0) 6.07 (+0.0) 5.99 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.0) PASS 1(1) 5

5 NELSON, Jedidiah SO Middlebury 6.14m 20' 13 /4 FOUL 6.14 (+0.0) 5.88 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(4) 4

6 STORM, Jack FR St. Lawrence 5.93m 19' 51 /2 5.93 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 5.90 (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) 1(2) 3

7 MAHONEY, John SO St. Lawrence 5.93m 19' 51 /2 5.68 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) 5.93 (+0.0) PASS 2(5) 2

8 SNYDER, Nikolas JR Plymouth Stat 5.81m 19' 03 /4 5.68 (+0.0) 5.68 (+0.0) 5.81 (+0.0) 5.57 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) 2(6) 1

9 SHATTENBERG, Erik FR St. Lawrence 5.75m 18' 101 /2 5.69 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) 5.44 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) 2(7)

10 OGELSBY, Christian SR Plymouth Stat 5.63m 18' 53 /4 FOUL 4.88 (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0) 1(3)

11 MACKIC, Alan FR Union (N.Y.) 5.48m 17' 113 /4 5.30 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0) 1(4)

12 MCGEE, Zabrien FR Castleton 5.29m 17' 41 /4 FOUL 5.29 (+0.0) 5.15 (+0.0) 1(5)

13 MANLEY, Mike SO Potsdam St. 4.94m 16' 21 /2 4.70 (+0.0) 4.83 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0) 1(6)

RINES, Logan SO Plymouth Stat DNS 1

DAVIES, Tyler SO York County DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 VIGNEAUX, Andrew FR Middlebury 6.16m 20' 21 /2 6.12 (+0.0) 6.15 (+0.0) 6.07 (+0.0) 5.99 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.0) PASS

2 STORM, Jack FR St. Lawrence 5.93m 19' 51 /2 5.93 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 5.90 (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0)

3 OGELSBY, Christian SR Plymouth Stat 5.63m 18' 53 /4 FOUL 4.88 (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0)

4 MACKIC, Alan FR Union (N.Y.) 5.48m 17' 113 /4 5.30 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0)

5 MCGEE, Zabrien FR Castleton 5.29m 17' 41 /4 FOUL 5.29 (+0.0) 5.15 (+0.0)

6 MANLEY, Mike SO Potsdam St. 4.94m 16' 21 /2 4.70 (+0.0) 4.83 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0)

RINES, Logan SO Plymouth Stat DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 SMITH, Caleb SO Middlebury 6.63m 21' 9" 5.79 (+0.0) 5.99 (+0.0) 6.27 (+0.0) 6.42 (+0.0) 6.60 (+0.0) 6.63 (+0.0)

2 MCGARRAHAN, Sam SR Middlebury 6.45m 21' 2" 6.43 (+0.0) FOUL 6.41 (+0.0) 6.45 (+0.0) FOUL PASS

3 CAPPELLETTI, Joe SR Plymouth Stat 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.20 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) 6.11 (+0.0) FOUL 6.03 (+0.0) PASS

4 NELSON, Jedidiah SO Middlebury 6.14m 20' 13 /4 FOUL 6.14 (+0.0) 5.88 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 MAHONEY, John SO St. Lawrence 5.93m 19' 51 /2 5.68 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) 5.93 (+0.0) PASS

6 SNYDER, Nikolas JR Plymouth Stat 5.81m 19' 03 /4 5.68 (+0.0) 5.68 (+0.0) 5.81 (+0.0) 5.57 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0)

7 SHATTENBERG, Erik FR St. Lawrence 5.75m 18' 101 /2 5.69 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) 5.44 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0)

DAVIES, Tyler SO York County DNS

#27 Men's Triple Jump
NB House 14.85m Devon Willis Albany

Midd Indoor 13.31m Sam Opawuyi Middlebury 1/1/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 OPAWUYI, Samuel SO Middlebury 13.61m 44' 8" 13.61 12.89 10

2 WANG, Tony JR Middlebury 12.80m 42' 0" 12.80 12.64 12.34 8

3 CANELLA, Santiago SO Middlebury 12.47m 40' 11" 12.47 12.32 12.18 12.40 11.98 12.12 6

4 BINION, Aaron SO Union (N.Y.) 12.08m 39' 73 /4 11.85 12.08 11.66 12.08 12.00 5
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#27 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
5 SMIGEN, Michael SO St. Lawrence 11.55m 37' 103 /4 11.55 11.38 11.53 11.45 4

6 SHATTENBERG, Erik FR St. Lawrence 11.34m 37' 21 /2 11.17 11.33 11.25 11.34 3

O'HORO, Brendan SO St. Lawrence NM

DAVIES, Tyler SO York County DNS

#21 Men's High Jump
NB House 2.13m Matthew Campbell Albany

Midd Indoor 1.96m Jonathan Fisher Middlebury 2022

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 Pts
1 MCGARRAHAN, Sam SR Middlebury 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XXO XXX 10

2 MACKEY, Carter JR Castleton 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XO XXO XXX 8

3 MCSTAY, Drew SO Middlebury 1.85m 6' 03 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXX 6

4 BOIS, Jason JR Union (N.Y.) 1.70m 5' 7" O O O PPP XXX 5

5 MAHONEY, John SO St. Lawrence 1.70m 5' 7" O XXO XO XXX 4

6 MCGORRAY, Brogan JR St. Lawrence 1.65m 5' 5" O XXO XXX 3

7 LYTLE, CJ FR Plymouth Stat 1.60m 5' 3" XXO XXX 2

HALL, Tucker FR St. Lawrence NH XXX

SMIGEN, Michael SO St. Lawrence NH PPP PPP PPP XXX

#23 Men's Pole Vault
NB House 4.75m Ed Simon Sprinticity

Midd Indoor 4.68m John Natalone Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70 Pts
1 ERICSON, Henry SR Middlebury 4.55m 14' 11" PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO O XO XXX 10

2 VANESKO, Michael SR Middlebury 4.10m 13' 51 /4 PPP PPP PPP XO XO XXO XXX 8

3 O'HORO, Brendan SO St. Lawrence 3.95m 12' 111 /2 PPP O O O O XXX 6

4 COTE, Caden Middlebury 3.95m 12' 111 /2 PPP O PPP PPP XO XXX 5

5 SMITH, Caleb SO Middlebury 3.95m 12' 111 /2 PPP O PPP XO XO XXX 4

6 ALTAVILLA, Robert SO Middlebury 3.65m 11' 113 /4 PPP PPP XO XXX 3

7 DRUMMEY, Tyler SO Middlebury 3.50m 11' 53 /4 XXO XXO XXX 2

DANGLER, Matt FR Vermont Stat NH PPP XXX

SANDHU, Rowan JR Middlebury NH XXX

#13 Men's 1 Mile Run
NB House 4:12.74 Jack Pinho Springfield

Midd Indoor 4:07.18 Max Clause Middlebury 2022

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NEFF, Benjaminn SR Union (N.Y.) 4:25.19 1(1) 10

2 RUSSELL, Ryan SR Union (N.Y.) 4:26.67 1(2) 8

3 ROEDER, Griffin JR St. Lawrence 4:31.62 1(3) 6

4 KLINGLE, Benjamin FR Middlebury 4:39.04 1(4) 5

5 BEAMS, Charles JR St. Lawrence 4:45.67 1(5) 4

6 REBELLO, Josh JR Plymouth State 4:47.52 1(6) 3

7 BRENNAN, Daniel Unattached 4:48.80 1(7)

8 GAFFNEY, Kyle FR St. Lawrence 4:50.75 1(8) 2
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#13 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 SERRANO, Matthew JR St. Lawrence 4:52.48 1(9) 1

10 GOODMAN, Max JR Plymouth State 4:52.54 2(1)

11 FANCIS, Noah FR Plymouth State 4:54.04 2(2)

12 PLOSS, Logan JR Potsdam St. 4:55.19 2(3)

13 PHILLIPS, Connor SO Plymouth State 4:57.42 2(4)

14 HALASZ, Galen SO St. Lawrence 4:58.56 1(10)

15 DIGLIO, Jackson JR Plymouth State 5:00.39 2(5)

16 LAROSE, Brogan FR St. Lawrence 5:03.50 2(6)

17 COLBY, Ben SO Plymouth State 5:04.81 3(1)

18 DOUGHERTY, Liam FR Union (N.Y.) 5:07.91 2(7)

19 SWAIN, Peter FR Plymouth State 5:08.03 3(2)

20 BARNEY, Samuel SO Potsdam St. 5:12.26 2(8)

21 LAPHAM, Thomas FR Union (N.Y.) 5:14.61 2(9)

22 CAYOLE, Jonathan FR Vermont State Johns 5:23.21 3(3)

23 PELOQUIN, Porter Vermont State Rand 5:24.77 3(4)

24 SIRACUSA, Eli JR Potsdam St. 5:28.33 2(10)

25 BINDER, Io FR Vermont State Johns 5:41.35 3(5)

26 KAUFMAN, Josef JR Potsdam St. 5:50.42 3(6)

27 BENOIT, Norman SO Vermont State Rand 5:51.13 3(7)

28 MAZZARELLA, Connor Vermont State Rand 6:16.00 3(8)

ULRICH, Jack FR Middlebury DNS 3

THOMAS, Jayden SR Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 NEFF, Benjaminn SR Union (N.Y.) 4:25.19

2 RUSSELL, Ryan SR Union (N.Y.) 4:26.67

3 ROEDER, Griffin JR St. Lawrence 4:31.62

4 KLINGLE, Benjamin FR Middlebury 4:39.04

5 BEAMS, Charles JR St. Lawrence 4:45.67

6 REBELLO, Josh JR Plymouth State 4:47.52

7 BRENNAN, Daniel Unattached 4:48.80

8 GAFFNEY, Kyle FR St. Lawrence 4:50.75

9 SERRANO, Matthew JR St. Lawrence 4:52.48

10 HALASZ, Galen SO St. Lawrence 4:58.56

Section 2 of 3

1 GOODMAN, Max JR Plymouth State 4:52.54

2 FANCIS, Noah FR Plymouth State 4:54.04

3 PLOSS, Logan JR Potsdam St. 4:55.19

4 PHILLIPS, Connor SO Plymouth State 4:57.42

5 DIGLIO, Jackson JR Plymouth State 5:00.39

6 LAROSE, Brogan FR St. Lawrence 5:03.50

7 DOUGHERTY, Liam FR Union (N.Y.) 5:07.91

8 BARNEY, Samuel SO Potsdam St. 5:12.26

9 LAPHAM, Thomas FR Union (N.Y.) 5:14.61
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#13 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
10 SIRACUSA, Eli JR Potsdam St. 5:28.33

Section 3 of 3

1 COLBY, Ben SO Plymouth State 5:04.81

2 SWAIN, Peter FR Plymouth State 5:08.03

3 CAYOLE, Jonathan FR Vermont State Johns 5:23.21

4 PELOQUIN, Porter Vermont State Rand 5:24.77

5 BINDER, Io FR Vermont State Johns 5:41.35

6 KAUFMAN, Josef JR Potsdam St. 5:50.42

7 BENOIT, Norman SO Vermont State Rand 5:51.13

8 MAZZARELLA, Connor Vermont State Rand 6:16.00

ULRICH, Jack FR Middlebury DNS

THOMAS, Jayden SR Unattached DNS

#17 Men's 60m Hurdles
NB House 8.05 Sidney Gibbons Albany

Midd Indoor 8.28 Kevin Chu Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LOUPESSIS, Parker SO Middlebury 8.66 1(1) 10

2 HILL, Jefferson SR Middlebury 8.71 1(2) 8

3 BOIS, Jason JR Union (N.Y.) 8.75 1(3) 6

4 VIGNEAUX, Andrew FR Middlebury 8.78 1(4) 5

5 SMITH, Caleb SO Middlebury 8.80 1(5) 4

6 THOMAS, Elijah SO Plymouth State 8.85 1(6) 3

7 ALBRIGHT, Finn SO Middlebury 8.91 1(7) 2

8 BILLER, Trystan FR St. Lawrence 8.93 1(8) 1

9 MARELLI, Erik FR St. Lawrence 9.21 1(9)

10 HALL, Tucker FR St. Lawrence 9.28 2(1)

11 MCLAUGHLIN, Shea SO Plymouth State 9.29 2(2)

12 BECK, William SR Union (N.Y.) 9.34 2(3)

13 MCGORRAY, Brogan JR St. Lawrence 9.55 2(4)

14 LAMONTAGNE, Nic SO Plymouth State 9.94 2(5)

15 LYTLE, CJ FR Plymouth State 17.15 2(6)

DURFEE, Josiah SR Middlebury DNS 2

RINES, Logan SO Plymouth State DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LOUPESSIS, Parker SO Middlebury 8.66

2 HILL, Jefferson SR Middlebury 8.71

3 BOIS, Jason JR Union (N.Y.) 8.75

4 VIGNEAUX, Andrew FR Middlebury 8.78

5 SMITH, Caleb SO Middlebury 8.80

6 THOMAS, Elijah SO Plymouth State 8.85

7 ALBRIGHT, Finn SO Middlebury 8.91

8 BILLER, Trystan FR St. Lawrence 8.93

9 MARELLI, Erik FR St. Lawrence 9.21
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#17 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 HALL, Tucker FR St. Lawrence 9.28

2 MCLAUGHLIN, Shea SO Plymouth State 9.29

3 BECK, William SR Union (N.Y.) 9.34

4 MCGORRAY, Brogan JR St. Lawrence 9.55

5 LAMONTAGNE, Nic SO Plymouth State 9.94

6 LYTLE, CJ FR Plymouth State 17.15

DURFEE, Josiah SR Middlebury DNS

RINES, Logan SO Plymouth State DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
NB House 48.66 Jimmy Martinez Middlebury

Midd Indoor 47.81 Jimmy Martinez Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SWANN, Alexander SR Middlebury 49.22 1(1) 10

2 KINGTON, Emerson FR Middlebury 50.45 1(2) 8

3 YOUNG, Caleb SO St. Lawrence 51.60 2(1) 6

4 PANTZER, Sebastian SO Middlebury 52.26 3(1) 5

5 AHERN, Sam SR Union (N.Y.) 52.41 3(2) 4

6 KEATING, Dylan FR St. Lawrence 52.68 2(2) 3

7 GARDNER, Nathaniel FR Middlebury 52.87 2(3) 2

8 HODGE, Zach JR Plymouth State 52.97 1(3) 1

9 ALFANI, Jacques FR Castleton 54.71 2(4)

10 PICONE, Dominic SO Plymouth State 55.12 1(4)

11 AGUASVIVAS PENA, Isaias FR Plymouth State 55.33 1(5)

12 DINIAN, Sean SO Castleton 56.63 2(5)

13 SCALESSA, Robert SO St. Lawrence 57.40 3(3)

14 KUMAR, Ishaan FR Union (N.Y.) 1:00.64 3(4)

15 BENOIT, Norman SO Vermont State Rand 1:03.88 3(5)

16 HEATH, David SR Vermont State Johns 1:07.71 2(6)

17 MAZZARELLA, Connor Vermont State Rand 1:07.85 3(6)

BAHUZE, Arthur FR York County CC DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SWANN, Alexander SR Middlebury 49.22

2 KINGTON, Emerson FR Middlebury 50.45

3 HODGE, Zach JR Plymouth State 52.97

4 PICONE, Dominic SO Plymouth State 55.12

5 AGUASVIVAS PENA, Isaias FR Plymouth State 55.33

BAHUZE, Arthur FR York County CC DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 YOUNG, Caleb SO St. Lawrence 51.60

2 KEATING, Dylan FR St. Lawrence 52.68

3 GARDNER, Nathaniel FR Middlebury 52.87

4 ALFANI, Jacques FR Castleton 54.71

MIDDLEBURY SNOWFLAKE INVITATIONAL
Middlebury, VT
Middlebury

Saturday, January 11, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 1/11/2025 2:59 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 DINIAN, Sean SO Castleton 56.63

6 HEATH, David SR Vermont State Johns 1:07.71

Section 3 of 3

1 PANTZER, Sebastian SO Middlebury 52.26

2 AHERN, Sam SR Union (N.Y.) 52.41

3 SCALESSA, Robert SO St. Lawrence 57.40

4 KUMAR, Ishaan FR Union (N.Y.) 1:00.64

5 BENOIT, Norman SO Vermont State Rand 1:03.88

6 MAZZARELLA, Connor Vermont State Rand 1:07.85

#41 Men's 600 Meters
NB House 1:20.60 Andrew DiMaiti Tufts

Midd Indoor 1:20.86 Jimmy Martinez Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CASPAR, Joseph FR Middlebury 1:24.74 10

2 GOETZE, Cyrus FR St. Lawrence 1:27.73 8

3 MELLOR, Kristofer JR St. Lawrence 1:28.26 6

4 SAVITT, Aidan JR Union (N.Y.) 1:29.29 5

5 PELOQUIN, Porter Vermont State Rand 1:44.95 4

6 SCHROEDER, Jack SO Potsdam St. 1:54.30 3

#34 Men's 60 Meters
NB House 6.93 Romario Bailey Vermont

Midd Indoor 6.90 Marco Motroni Middlebury 1/1/2024 Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOTRONI, Marco SR Middlebury 6.93 1(1) 10

2 HARVEY JR, Donnell FR Middlebury 6.94 1(2) 8

3 MOLNAR, Bodie SO St. Lawrence 7.16 1(3) 6

4 BILLER, Trystan FR St. Lawrence 7.20 2(1) 5

5 OKWANING, Sakyi SO Union (N.Y.) 7.21 1(4) 4

6 BRIDGES, Shemir FR St. Lawrence 7.23 2(2) 3

7 EDWARDS, Daryl SR Middlebury 7.25 1(5) 1.5

7 STORM, Jack FR St. Lawrence 7.25 1(5) 1.5

9 HOILAND, Sebastian SO Middlebury 7.26 2(3)

10 OGELSBY, Christian SR Plymouth State 7.27 5(1)

11 BINION, Aaron SO Union (N.Y.) 7.30 1(7)

12 WEITZMAN, Cody SO Middlebury 7.32 2(4)

13 VACHON, Brandon SR Plymouth State 7.33 2(5)

14 SNYDER, Nikolas JR Plymouth State 7.33 2(6)

15 NELSON, Jedidiah SO Middlebury 7.36 3(1)

16 NORCROSS, Kye SO Union (N.Y.) 7.42 3(2)

17 CAPPELLETTI, Joe SR Plymouth State 7.45 3(3)

18 DURR, Zackary SR Castleton 7.46 3(4)

19 HAUF, William SR St. Lawrence 7.49 1(8)

20 GARTNER, Charles SR St. Lawrence 7.50 2(7)

21 HODGE, Zach JR Plymouth State 7.56 3(5)

22 SOBALO, Nick SO Plymouth State 7.59 3(6)
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#34 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 WHITE, Brayden SR Plymouth State 7.63 3(7)

24 BESSETTE, Payton FR St. Lawrence 7.63 3(8)

25 ROTH, Sean FR Castleton 7.73 4(1)

26 PAGE, James FR Potsdam St. 7.97 4(2)

27 MCGEE, Zabrien FR Castleton 8.08 5(2)

28 ARENSTAM, Nicholas SR Plymouth State 8.12 4(3)

29 MANLEY, Mike SO Potsdam St. 8.26 4(4)

30 GINTOF, Tanner SO Castleton 8.28 4(5)

31 SIMMONS, Tristin JR Potsdam St. 11.88 5(3)

SWANN, Alexander SR Middlebury DNS 1

VIGNEAUX, Andrew FR Middlebury DNS 2

ALFANI, Jacques FR Castleton DNS 2

MCSTAY, Drew SO Middlebury DNS 3

PICONE, Dominic SO Plymouth State DNS 4

SPAFFORD, Trenton JR Vermont State Rand DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 MOTRONI, Marco SR Middlebury 6.93

2 HARVEY JR, Donnell FR Middlebury 6.94

3 MOLNAR, Bodie SO St. Lawrence 7.16

4 OKWANING, Sakyi SO Union (N.Y.) 7.21

5 EDWARDS, Daryl SR Middlebury 7.25

5 STORM, Jack FR St. Lawrence 7.25

7 BINION, Aaron SO Union (N.Y.) 7.30

8 HAUF, William SR St. Lawrence 7.49

SWANN, Alexander SR Middlebury DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 BILLER, Trystan FR St. Lawrence 7.20

2 BRIDGES, Shemir FR St. Lawrence 7.23

3 HOILAND, Sebastian SO Middlebury 7.26

4 WEITZMAN, Cody SO Middlebury 7.32

5 VACHON, Brandon SR Plymouth State 7.33

6 SNYDER, Nikolas JR Plymouth State 7.33

7 GARTNER, Charles SR St. Lawrence 7.50

VIGNEAUX, Andrew FR Middlebury DNS

ALFANI, Jacques FR Castleton DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 NELSON, Jedidiah SO Middlebury 7.36

2 NORCROSS, Kye SO Union (N.Y.) 7.42

3 CAPPELLETTI, Joe SR Plymouth State 7.45

4 DURR, Zackary SR Castleton 7.46

5 HODGE, Zach JR Plymouth State 7.56

6 SOBALO, Nick SO Plymouth State 7.59

7 WHITE, Brayden SR Plymouth State 7.63
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#34 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 BESSETTE, Payton FR St. Lawrence 7.63

MCSTAY, Drew SO Middlebury DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 ROTH, Sean FR Castleton 7.73

2 PAGE, James FR Potsdam St. 7.97

3 ARENSTAM, Nicholas SR Plymouth State 8.12

4 MANLEY, Mike SO Potsdam St. 8.26

5 GINTOF, Tanner SO Castleton 8.28

PICONE, Dominic SO Plymouth State DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 OGELSBY, Christian SR Plymouth State 7.27

2 MCGEE, Zabrien FR Castleton 8.08

3 SIMMONS, Tristin JR Potsdam St. 11.88

SPAFFORD, Trenton JR Vermont State Rand DNS

#9 Men's 800 Meters
NB House 1:54.70 Kenneth Morrissey Vermont 1/1/2024

Midd Indoor 1:51.97 Kevin Serrao Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FITZGIBBON, Liam FR Union (N.Y.) 2:02.36 1(1) 10

2 ALEXANDER, Wayne SR Castleton 2:03.78 1(2) 8

3 NEFF, Benjaminn SR Union (N.Y.) 2:04.31 1(3) 6

4 KLEHR, Jackson SO Union (N.Y.) 2:06.35 1(4) 5

5 DEBAISE, Nicholas SR Union (N.Y.) 2:07.22 1(5) 4

6 COLLINS, Kyle SR Union (N.Y.) 2:08.14 1(6) 3

7 RIXON, Charlie FR Plymouth State 2:21.72 2(1) 2

8 CAYOLE, Jonathan FR Vermont State Johns 2:25.56 2(2) 1

9 ROBINSON, Kain SR Potsdam St. 2:26.84 1(7)

10 TILL, Connor JR Potsdam St. 2:27.31 2(3)

11 ROCK, Alic SO Potsdam St. 2:55.66 2(4)

BINDER, Io FR Vermont State Johns DNS 1

PRATT, Azro Vermont State Rand DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FITZGIBBON, Liam FR Union (N.Y.) 2:02.36

2 ALEXANDER, Wayne SR Castleton 2:03.78

3 NEFF, Benjaminn SR Union (N.Y.) 2:04.31

4 KLEHR, Jackson SO Union (N.Y.) 2:06.35

5 DEBAISE, Nicholas SR Union (N.Y.) 2:07.22

6 COLLINS, Kyle SR Union (N.Y.) 2:08.14

7 ROBINSON, Kain SR Potsdam St. 2:26.84

BINDER, Io FR Vermont State Johns DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 RIXON, Charlie FR Plymouth State 2:21.72

2 CAYOLE, Jonathan FR Vermont State Johns 2:25.56

MIDDLEBURY SNOWFLAKE INVITATIONAL
Middlebury, VT
Middlebury

Saturday, January 11, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 1/11/2025 2:59 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 11



#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 TILL, Connor JR Potsdam St. 2:27.31

4 ROCK, Alic SO Potsdam St. 2:55.66

PRATT, Azro Vermont State Rand DNS

#11 Men's 1000 Meters
NB House 2:28.24 John Benner Vermont

Midd Indoor 2:27.12 Kevin Serrao Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LYNDAKER, Nicholas JR St. Lawrence 2:30.46 1(1) 10

2 BOYCE, Timothy JR St. Lawrence 2:32.64 1(2) 8

3 LAVEY, William SR Middlebury 2:32.83 1(3) 6

4 RUSSELL, Patrick JR St. Lawrence 2:35.13 1(4) 5

5 STUBLER, Peter SO St. Lawrence 2:35.19 1(5) 4

6 ULRICH, Jack FR Middlebury 2:38.26 1(6) 3

7 KESSLER, Charles SO Middlebury 2:38.61 1(7) 2

8 HAGEN, Henry SO St. Lawrence 2:38.62 1(8) 1

9 ROTH, Eli SR Plymouth State 2:40.12 1(9)

10 BAKER, Henry JR St. Lawrence 2:44.81 2(1)

11 CHALFANT, William FR St. Lawrence 2:46.87 2(2)

12 PHILLIPS, Connor SO Plymouth State 2:47.26 2(3)

13 WILCOX, Connor SR Plymouth State 2:47.39 2(4)

14 HALL, Tucker FR St. Lawrence 2:59.49 2(5)

15 PHILLIPS, Mason SO Plymouth State 3:01.66 2(6)

16 MCGORRAY, Brogan JR St. Lawrence 3:33.02 2(7)

FANCIS, Noah FR Plymouth State DNS 2

BULMER, Christopher SR Union (N.Y.) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LYNDAKER, Nicholas JR St. Lawrence 2:30.46

2 BOYCE, Timothy JR St. Lawrence 2:32.64

3 LAVEY, William SR Middlebury 2:32.83

4 RUSSELL, Patrick JR St. Lawrence 2:35.13

5 STUBLER, Peter SO St. Lawrence 2:35.19

6 ULRICH, Jack FR Middlebury 2:38.26

7 KESSLER, Charles SO Middlebury 2:38.61

8 HAGEN, Henry SO St. Lawrence 2:38.62

9 ROTH, Eli SR Plymouth State 2:40.12

Section 2 of 2

1 BAKER, Henry JR St. Lawrence 2:44.81

2 CHALFANT, William FR St. Lawrence 2:46.87

3 PHILLIPS, Connor SO Plymouth State 2:47.26

4 WILCOX, Connor SR Plymouth State 2:47.39

5 HALL, Tucker FR St. Lawrence 2:59.49

6 PHILLIPS, Mason SO Plymouth State 3:01.66

7 MCGORRAY, Brogan JR St. Lawrence 3:33.02
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#11 Men's 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

FANCIS, Noah FR Plymouth State DNS

BULMER, Christopher SR Union (N.Y.) DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
NB House 22.26 Anthony Kardonsky Tufts

Midd Indoor 22.00 Jimmy Martinez Middlebury

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AHERN, Sam SR Union (N.Y.) 22.60 1(1) 10

2 YOUNG, Caleb SO St. Lawrence 23.01 2(1) 8

3 OGELSBY, Christian SR Plymouth State 23.23 4(1) 6

4 LOUPESSIS, Parker SO Middlebury 23.31 3(1) 5

5 BOBOWICK, Hayden FR Middlebury 23.51 1(2) 4

6 BRIDGES, Shemir FR St. Lawrence 23.53 5(1) 3

7 BINION, Aaron SO Union (N.Y.) 23.61 2(2) 2

8 OKWANING, Sakyi SO Union (N.Y.) 23.76 3(2) 1

9 ALBRIGHT, Finn SO Middlebury 23.77 5(2)

10 NELSON, Jedidiah SO Middlebury 23.79 8(1)

11 BOIS, Jason JR Union (N.Y.) 23.83 7(1)

12 BRADLEY, Aidan FR Union (N.Y.) 23.98 6(1)

13 WHITE, Brayden SR Plymouth State 24.01 6(2)

14 LIZARDI, Isaiah SR Middlebury 24.06 8(2)

15 SNYDER, Nikolas JR Plymouth State 24.15 4(2)

16 SHAFFE, Shifan SR St. Lawrence 24.40 7(2)

17 GARTNER, Charles SR St. Lawrence 24.60 1(3)

18 AGUASVIVAS PENA, Isaias FR Plymouth State 24.62 6(3)

19 MCLAUGHLIN, Shea SO Plymouth State 24.65 6(4)

20 THOMAS, Elijah SO Plymouth State 24.69 8(3)

21 OMER, Ziayan FR Union (N.Y.) 24.72 5(3)

22 NORCROSS, Kye SO Union (N.Y.) 24.74 3(3)

23 BESSETTE, Payton FR St. Lawrence 24.77 2(3)

24 SOBALO, Nick SO Plymouth State 24.96 4(3)

25 BECK, William SR Union (N.Y.) 25.16 7(3)

26 LAMONTAGNE, Nic SO Plymouth State 25.47 2(4)

27 MCGEE, Zabrien FR Castleton 26.15 5(4)

28 HENLEY, Sean SO Potsdam St. 26.73 3(4)

29 MACKIC, Alan FR Union (N.Y.) 26.79 1(4)

30 PRATT, Azro Vermont State Rand 26.99 8(4)

31 DANGLER, Matt FR Vermont State Rand 27.42 4(4)

32 BENOIT, Norman SO Vermont State Rand 27.45 4(5)

33 PELOQUIN, Porter Vermont State Rand 27.48 1(5)

34 MANLEY, Mike SO Potsdam St. 27.61 2(5)

35 ARENSTAM, Nicholas SR Plymouth State 27.73 5(5)

36 PAGE, James FR Potsdam St. 28.25 7(4)

37 MAZZARELLA, Connor Vermont State Rand 29.21 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 8

1 AHERN, Sam SR Union (N.Y.) 22.60

2 BOBOWICK, Hayden FR Middlebury 23.51

3 GARTNER, Charles SR St. Lawrence 24.60

4 MACKIC, Alan FR Union (N.Y.) 26.79

5 PELOQUIN, Porter Vermont State Rand 27.48

Section 2 of 8

1 YOUNG, Caleb SO St. Lawrence 23.01

2 BINION, Aaron SO Union (N.Y.) 23.61

3 BESSETTE, Payton FR St. Lawrence 24.77

4 LAMONTAGNE, Nic SO Plymouth State 25.47

5 MANLEY, Mike SO Potsdam St. 27.61

Section 3 of 8

1 LOUPESSIS, Parker SO Middlebury 23.31

2 OKWANING, Sakyi SO Union (N.Y.) 23.76

3 NORCROSS, Kye SO Union (N.Y.) 24.74

4 HENLEY, Sean SO Potsdam St. 26.73

5 MAZZARELLA, Connor Vermont State Rand 29.21

Section 4 of 8

1 OGELSBY, Christian SR Plymouth State 23.23

2 SNYDER, Nikolas JR Plymouth State 24.15

3 SOBALO, Nick SO Plymouth State 24.96

4 DANGLER, Matt FR Vermont State Rand 27.42

5 BENOIT, Norman SO Vermont State Rand 27.45

Section 5 of 8

1 BRIDGES, Shemir FR St. Lawrence 23.53

2 ALBRIGHT, Finn SO Middlebury 23.77

3 OMER, Ziayan FR Union (N.Y.) 24.72

4 MCGEE, Zabrien FR Castleton 26.15

5 ARENSTAM, Nicholas SR Plymouth State 27.73

Section 6 of 8

1 BRADLEY, Aidan FR Union (N.Y.) 23.98

2 WHITE, Brayden SR Plymouth State 24.01

3 AGUASVIVAS PENA, Isaias FR Plymouth State 24.62

4 MCLAUGHLIN, Shea SO Plymouth State 24.65

Section 7 of 8

1 BOIS, Jason JR Union (N.Y.) 23.83

2 SHAFFE, Shifan SR St. Lawrence 24.40

3 BECK, William SR Union (N.Y.) 25.16

4 PAGE, James FR Potsdam St. 28.25

Section 8 of 8

1 NELSON, Jedidiah SO Middlebury 23.79

2 LIZARDI, Isaiah SR Middlebury 24.06

3 THOMAS, Elijah SO Plymouth State 24.69

4 PRATT, Azro Vermont State Rand 26.99
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#15 Men's 3000 Meters
NB House 8:24.82 Scott Mason Connecticut

Midd Indoor 8:18.21 Drew Donahue Middlebury 2022

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FLEWELLING, Dylan SR Plymouth State 8:56.47 10

2 YOUNG, Colin JR St. Lawrence 9:21.65 8

3 O'MAHONEY, Eliot FR St. Lawrence 9:23.46 6

4 BREIMER, Thomas SR Union (N.Y.) 9:25.36 5

5 JACOBSEN, Cole SO St. Lawrence 9:28.57 4

6 PISTINER, Ben SO Union (N.Y.) 9:35.17 3

7 O'NEIL, Cooper SO Plymouth State 9:36.27 2

8 DELUCA, Angelo SO Plymouth State 9:51.10 1

9 GUERINO, Jason SR Castleton 10:46.85

BARNEY, Samuel SO Potsdam St. DNS

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
NB House 3:21.38 WPI WPI

Midd Indoor 3:15.92 Middlebury

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 St. Lawrence (A) 3:30.45 1(1) 10

1) MELLOR, Kristofer JR 2) KEATING, Dylan FR

3) MOLNAR, Bodie SO 4) BOYCE, Timothy JR

2 Middlebury (A) 3:31.19 1(2) 8

1) BOBOWICK, Hayden FR 2) KINGTON, Emerson FR

3) LIZARDI, Isaiah SR 4) GARDNER, Nathaniel FR

3 Union (N.Y.) (A) 3:35.95 1(3) 6

1) KLEHR, Jackson SO 2) SAVITT, Aidan JR

3) BRADLEY, Aidan FR 4) OMER, Ziayan FR

4 Plymouth State (A) 3:36.42 1(4) 5

1) HODGE, Zach JR 2) VACHON, Brandon SR

3) CAPPELLETTI, Joe SR 4) PICONE, Dominic SO

5 St. Lawrence (B) 3:41.36 1(5) 4

1) MAHONEY, John SO 2) LYNDAKER, Nicholas JR

3) BAKER, Henry JR 4) SCALESSA, Robert SO

6 St. Lawrence (D) 3:41.50 2(1) 3

1) RUSSELL, Patrick JR 2) GOETZE, Cyrus FR

3) HAGEN, Henry SO 4) STUBLER, Peter SO

7 St. Lawrence (C) 4:06.05 2(2) 2

1) HALASZ, Galen SO 2) LAROSE, Brogan FR

3) O'HORO, Brendan SO 4) GAFFNEY, Kyle FR

8 St. Lawrence (E) 4:07.37 2(3) 1

1) BEAMS, Charles JR 2) SERRANO, Matthew JR

3) CHALFANT, William FR 4) ROEDER, Griffin JR
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#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Vermont State Randolph (A) 4:11.24 2(4)

1) PELOQUIN, Porter 2) PRATT, Azro

3) MAZZARELLA, Connor 4) BENOIT, Norman SO

Middlebury (B) DNS 1

1) PANTZER, Sebastian SO 2)

3) 4)

Union (N.Y.) (B) DNS 2

1) DEBAISE, Nicholas SR 2) COLLINS, Kyle SR

3) FITZGIBBON, Liam FR 4) KUMAR, Ishaan FR

Potsdam St. (A) DNS 2

1) MOUSSA, Zane SR 2) ROBINSON, Kain SR

3) HENLEY, Sean SO 4) SIRACUSA, Eli JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 St. Lawrence (A) 3:30.45

1) MELLOR, Kristofer JR 2) KEATING, Dylan FR

3) MOLNAR, Bodie SO 4) BOYCE, Timothy JR

2 Middlebury (A) 3:31.19

1) BOBOWICK, Hayden FR 2) KINGTON, Emerson FR

3) LIZARDI, Isaiah SR 4) GARDNER, Nathaniel FR

3 Union (N.Y.) (A) 3:35.95

1) KLEHR, Jackson SO 2) SAVITT, Aidan JR

3) BRADLEY, Aidan FR 4) OMER, Ziayan FR

4 Plymouth State (A) 3:36.42

1) HODGE, Zach JR 2) VACHON, Brandon SR

3) CAPPELLETTI, Joe SR 4) PICONE, Dominic SO

5 St. Lawrence (B) 3:41.36

1) MAHONEY, John SO 2) LYNDAKER, Nicholas JR

3) BAKER, Henry JR 4) SCALESSA, Robert SO

Middlebury (B) DNS

1) PANTZER, Sebastian SO 2)

3) 4)

Section 2 of 2

1 St. Lawrence (D) 3:41.50

1) RUSSELL, Patrick JR 2) GOETZE, Cyrus FR

3) HAGEN, Henry SO 4) STUBLER, Peter SO

2 St. Lawrence (C) 4:06.05

1) HALASZ, Galen SO 2) LAROSE, Brogan FR

3) O'HORO, Brendan SO 4) GAFFNEY, Kyle FR

3 St. Lawrence (E) 4:07.37
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#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) BEAMS, Charles JR 2) SERRANO, Matthew JR

3) CHALFANT, William FR 4) ROEDER, Griffin JR

Union (N.Y.) (B) DNS

1) DEBAISE, Nicholas SR 2) COLLINS, Kyle SR

3) FITZGIBBON, Liam FR 4) KUMAR, Ishaan FR

Potsdam St. (A) DNS

1) MOUSSA, Zane SR 2) ROBINSON, Kain SR

3) HENLEY, Sean SO 4) SIRACUSA, Eli JR

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Middlebury MIDD 264.5

2 St. Lawrence STLA 162.5

3 Union (N.Y.) UNIO 113

4 Plymouth State PLYM 51

5 Castleton CAST 17

6 Vermont State Randolph VSUR 4

7 Potsdam St. POTS 3

8 Vermont State Johnson VSUJ 1
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